To t	he Hon	orable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	102251			
1.	Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Eastman Software, N.Y., Inc. 343 State Street Rochester, New York 14650-0205		2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): eiStream WMS, Inc. 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1100 Dallas, Texas 75219		
		General Partnership	0.02	Individual(s) Association General Partnership		
	х	Corporation State: Other:		X Corporation – State: Delaware Other:		
		Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) A	uttached	Additional Name(s) of Receiving Party(ies) Attached		
3.	Natu	re of Conveyance:		Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Do Representative Designation is Attached.		
	X	Assignment Security Agreement	4.	4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): ROUTEBUILDER; Reg. No. 2,033,870		
		Merger Change of Name				
	Exec	Other: September 16, 2002				
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:		lence 6.	Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involve		
	Kay Lyn Schwartz Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000			Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	Dallas, Texas 75201 214-999-4702 - Telephone 214-999-4667 - Facsimile			Previously submitted Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account		
6/2002 LMUELLER 00000386 2033870				x Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account		
C:85	21	40.00 OP	8.	Deposit Account Number: 07-0153		
9.		ement and Signature: e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and	nd correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original docum		
	Kay Lyn Schwartz, Reg. No. 39,020			Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with attached Assignment, is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service First Class Mail US addressed to the Commissioner for Patents Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on: September 26, 2002		
	9-26-0 Date			Sandra Stuart		

DALLAS 1192766v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS this Assignment is effective the thirtieth day of November, 2001, between each of EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, EASTMAN SOFTWARE, INC., and EASTMAN SOFTWARE. N.Y., INC., of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14560-0205 (collectively hereinafter the "Assignor"), one or more of which at all times since March 18, 1997 has owned and/or been the owner of record of the entire title in the United States, the trademark ROUTEBUILDER and the registration for ROUTEBUILDER (Registration No. 2,033,870, filed March 1, 1996); and

WHEREAS, eiStream WMS, Inc. (f/k/a eiSolutions, Inc.), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75219 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark ROUTEBUILDER, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this trademark, and is desirous of acquiring Registration No. 2,033,870, filed March 1, 1996.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark ROUTEBUILDER (Registration No. 2,033.870, filed March 1, 1996), the right to recover for past infringement of this trademark and the goodwill of the business connection with which this trademark is used and which is symbolized by this trademark.

EASTMAN KODA	Κ (COM	1PANY
--------------	-----	-----	-------

EASTMAN SOFTWARE, N.Y., INC.

EASTMAN SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: James M. Quinn

Title Corporate Secretary 40)

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MONROE

I certify that Lanes M. Junn personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the Corporate Secretary of Eastman Kodak Company. Eastman Software N.Y.. Inc. and Eastman Software, Inc., acknowledged, on behalf of each corporation, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

Witness my official seal this 11cth day of September, 2002.

PATRICIA M. TRAPAGA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-TR6058212

QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-19-2cのう My commission expires: <u>03-19-2003</u>

DALLAS 1178666v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0325